3434 Rt. 22W, Suite 140 • Branchburg, New Jersey 08876 • (908) 253.9080 • www.fi ber-span.com
FS3100 Integrated Headend Unit
380-512 MHz
Integrated Headend Unit (IHU)FS31X
• Fully Integrated Headend Confi guration
• Designed Specifi cally for Off-Air applications
• 5 Watt Composite Power
• Low Noise & High Dynamic Range

VSWR                                     <2:1 dBm
Spurious Emission                                       -13 dBm
Ordering Information
Identifi cation        Part Number
FS31X FS31X-GGB.BJYYX
Where:  GG = Frequency Sub-bands (see table)
              B.B = Bandwidth Options (see table)
                J = # of Fiber Optic Ports (see table)
              YY = Enclosure Type (see table)
              X = W or N (see WDM table)
LITERATURE ORDER CODE: FS31X-UHF-0509v2
SpecificationsFS31X
WDM - Wavelength Division Multiplexing
W=Tx & Rx signals are multiplexed onto a single fi ber.
N=Tx & Rx signals are on separate fi ber strands.
Electrical      IHU                      RRU
AC Power    50/60 Hz, 115-230 VAC
Power Consumption <200 Watts         <150 Watts
Alarms:    Dry Contact Relay Alarms
Mechanical Specifi cations IHU (Model: FS31X-481.24WMN) RRU (Model: FS31R-48C1.2WMN)
Dimensions (W x H x D) inches 24 x 24 x 9.5 24 x 24 x 9.5
Weight (approx.) <100 lbs. <100 lbs.
RF Connector Type                                           N-Female
Environmental
Operational Temperature Range -5 to +50 deg C
Humidity 10 to 95%
Fiber Optic Parameters
Wavelength 1310 nm
Laser type DFB (downlink & uplink)
Max. Optical Budget Downlink: 4 dBo
Fiber Optic Cable Type Single-Mode 9/125um
Connector Type SC/APC
Enclosure Type
WM=Wall Mount (indoor rating)
4X=Wall Mount NEMA 4X enclosure
Bandwidth Options
0.5=0.5 MHz Passbands - Applicable to sub-bands “40” and “46” only
1.2=1.2 MHz Passbands - Applicable to sub-bands “48” and “50” only
2.0=2.0 MHz Passbands - Applicable to sub-band “46” only
3.0=3.0 MHz Passbands - Applicable to sub-bands “40” and“46” only
5.0=5.0 MHz Passbands - Applicable to sub-band “40” only
Typical Specs for a 4-port confi guration using
IHU Model: FS31X-481.24WMN  and RRU Model: FS31R-48C1.2WMN
Frequency Sub-bands
40=380-430 MHz  48=470-490 MHz
46=450-470 MHz  50=490-512 MHz
# of Fiber Optic Ports (Number of RRUs supported)
1=1 TX & 1 RX ports  3=3 TX & 3 RX ports
2=2 TX & 2 RX ports  4=4 TX & 4 RX ports